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Martin S. Friedman, Esquire         STAFF’S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
Lake Mary, Florida 32746 
mfriedman@fflegal.com 

Re: Docket No. 140060-WS - Application for increase in Water and Wastewater rates in 
Seminole County by Sanlando Utilities Corporation. 

Dear Mr. Friedman: 

 By this letter, the Commission staff requests that Sanlando Utilities Corporation 
(Sanlando or utility) provide responses to the following data requests. 
 
Please refer to Schedule F-1 of Sanlando Utilities Corp. 
 
1. Please explain in detail how or why Sanlando experienced negative unaccounted for 

water during the test year. 
 

2. If the response to question 1 is related to water from an additional water source (i.e. water 
from an interconnection with another water system), does Sanlando believe any 
adjustments should be made to its “F Schedules” filed on July 1, 2014, in Docket No. 
140060-WS? 
a. If yes, please explain why Sanlando believes adjustments should be made for the 

additional water. 
b. If yes, please provide a methodology/rationale to adjust for the additional water. 

 

3. If the response to question 1 is related to water from an additional water source (i.e. water 
from an interconnection with another water system), does Sanlando believe any 
adjustments to its MFR’s filed on July 1, 2014, in Docket No. 140060-WS? 
a. If yes, please explain why Sanlando believes adjustments should be made for the 

additional water. 
b. If yes, please provide a methodology/rationale to adjust for the additional water. 
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4. If the response to question 1 is related to water from an additional water source (i.e. water 
from an interconnection with another water system), how long does Sanlando believe that 
the additional water has impacted Sanlando’s water system? 

 

5. Please provide the following data for every month since the source of the negative 
unaccounted for water has been addressed: number of gallons sold, number of gallons 
pumped, amount of water treatment chemicals used, amount of power purchased. 

 
 Please file the original and five copies of the requested information by Monday, 
September 8, 2014, with Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850.  Please feel free to call me at 
(850) 413-6226 if you have any questions. 

       Sincerely, 
 
       /s/ Keino Young 
 
       Keino Young 
       Chief Trial Counsel 
 
KY/as 
 
cc: Office of Commission Clerk 
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